Stock No: APH00234

Caterpillar 329DL - 30 Tonne Excavator

Serial No: YFW00281

Reg No: 94866D

Cat: EXC30

Log
Date

Year: 2011 Provisional?: Supplier:

Type

Description Meter Labour

Parts

26/09/2023

27/08/2023

4/08/2023

14/07/2023

23/05/2023

23/05/2023

22/05/2023
22/05/2023

22/02/2023

15/02/2023
21/11/2022

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER
REPAIR

Next REGISTRATION
RENEWALS - date postponed
from 10-Oct-23

Ryans Mechanical: Reseal stick $480.00
cylinder and supply ram bench

Westrac: Supply seat, nut, ball,
seal, ring

Westrac: Supply and install new 7548 $4,408.60
injector and HEUI pump (@ 7548

Hours)

Westrac: Supply injector gp
Westrac: Supply 2x injector gp
Westrac: Supply Pump GP Hyd

Westrac; Supply Injector GP,
sleeve-inj

Macquarie Auto Electrical: checked $605.00
operation of cat excavator with
engine faults, upon inspection
found to have a fault

code for air intake temp cause from
a broken plug on switch repaired
plug on switch and found to have
faulty switch. ordered in a new
switch and fitted and fixed up
wiring. put all wiring back to
original condition including heat
solenoid but removed battery link
to heat element. fixed up loose and
faulty e-stop, fixing faults fixed all
active fault codes

multiple hook ups with lap top 2x
2pin deutsch plug kits sundries
labour

Westrac: O-ring, sensor temp
Acemec: Diagnose air temp fault. $440.00

$250.00
$89.92
$863.61
$3,743.28
$2,495.52

$3,112.53
$1,401.00

$93.16

$97.63

Model: Caterpillar 329DL

Under Repair? [

Orange Truck & Ag

Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 9/08/2024 11:28:45 AM
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Stock No: APH00234

Caterpillar 329DL - 30 Tonne Excavator

Serial No: YFW00281

Reg No: 94866D

21/11/2022

10/11/2022

3/11/2022

1/11/2022

5/10/2022

23/08/2022

18/08/2022

18/08/2022

18/08/2022

6/04/2022

15/03/2022

2/03/2022

25/02/2022

25/02/2022
24/02/2022

23/02/2022

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER

SERVICE

OTHER

REPAIR

REPAIR

OTHER

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER

REPAIR

REPAIR

OTHER
REPAIR

REPAIR

SCH: Supplu 2 x BSPP adaptors, 2
x BSPT adaptors, 2 x Quick
couplers

TG: Change out track roller and
inspect idler for wear and damage
(@ 7510 Hours)

DCT: Supply 1 x Roller GP S/f
329D

TG: Complete 250hr service as per
manufactures specifications (@
7508 Hours)

Next REGISTRATION
RENEWALS - date postponed
from 10-Oct-22

PC Diesel: diagnose and repair
wiper issue

PC Diesel: Diagnose failed
alternators, replace batteries and
alternator, diagnose electrical issue.
CoolDrive: 1 x ALT 24V 95A
Genuine

Western Battery: 2 x Gold plus
battery

Westrac: Install bucket cylinder,
repair quick coupler

P&H Jennings: Supply of
replacement ROPS Cab windscreen
JB: Free up jammed quick hitch
and lube up (@ 7152 Hours)

JB: Fill hydraulic tank with oil,
adjust crane valve for stick cylinder
and check for line relief valve (@
7152 Hours)

Westrac: Supply 1 x Seal kit

JB: check stick hydraulic pressures
(@ 7152 Hours)

JB: Remove cylinder seals and
clean up (@ 7152 Hours)

7510 $110.00

7508  $225.00

$95.00

$427.50

$1,821.39

7152 $160.00

7152 $250.00

7152 $150.00

7152 $50.00

$173.05

$248.88

$646.97

$355.64

$389.54

$414.99
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Stock No: APH00234 Caterpillar 329DL - 30 Tonne Excavator Serial No: YFW00281 Reg No: 94866D

22/02/2022 REPAIR PC Diesel: Remove leaking stick $1,020.00

cylinder. Strip load control valve in

order to find any fualts, reassemble

valve, replace broken gallery blank.

Reseal and reassemble stick

cylinder, reinstall, pressure test

"stick in"circuit whilst making

necessary adjustment to relief valve

22/02/2022 OTHER JB: Order seal kit. Disassemble 7152 $80.00
stick cylinder (@ 7152 Hours)
28/01/2022 SERVICE JB: Carry out 250hr service as per 7148  $375.00

manufactures specifications.
Replace hydraulic return filter (@
7148 Hours)

28/01/2022 OTHER DCT: Retainer x 2, Tooth general $303.76
duty x 2

28/01/2022 OTHER Westrac: Filter A-Fuel, Filter Ass, $277.60
Lube filter, element ass, element

26/01/2022 OTHER Westrac: Fuel filter, filter ass, lube $277.60
filter, element ass

17/01/2022 REPAIR WESTRAC: Troubleshoot 7121 $1,401.38  $668.59

Hydraulic System. Complaint:
Stick cylinder fault. Cause: Stick
cylinder bypassing. Correction:
Carry out testing of cylinder,
remove cylinder, strip and found
piston and barrel scoured . Packed
rod onto pallet waiting further
instructions. Put cylinder back
together for transport back to
customer (@ 7121 Hours)

21/12/2021 REPAIR JB: Torque piston nut and assemble $220.00
stick cylinder with all new seals
17/12/2021 REPAIR JB: Fit new cylinder head seals and $150.00

fit lead. Fit new piston seals and
order missing piston lock screw and

ball
25/11/2021 OTHER Berendsen Fluid Power: supply of $1,090.00
New cylinder barrel
24/11/2021 OTHER WESTRAC: Piston and Seal kit $1,460.85
Orange Truck & Ag Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 9/08/2024 11:28:45 AM
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Stock No: APH00234

Caterpillar 329DL - 30 Tonne Excavator

Serial No: YFW00281

Reg No: 94866D

12/10/2021

14/09/2021

18/08/2021

17/08/2021

12/04/2021

9/03/2021

4/09/2020

27/08/2020
26/08/2020

12/08/2020

11/08/2020
16/04/2020

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER

SERVICE

OTHER

OTHER

REPAIR

OTHER
SERVICE

OTHER

OTHER
SERVICE

Next REGISTRATION
RENEWALS - date postponed
from 10-Oct-21

JB: Blow out cabin filters, replace
inner and outer air filters. Replace
RHS final drive oil. Tighten loose
handrail bolts and replace stripped
bolts. Tighten loose leaking engine
breathers. Tighten loose leaking
hydraulic oil cooler hose. (@ 6982
Hours)

WESTRAC: 1 x Seat and 1 x Tank
as

RG: Full service as per
manufactures specifications.
Change plantetry oils, repair quick
attachement pins, weld new keepers
on and straighten pin covers.
Replace broken grease nipples,
blow air cleanter/filter out. Top
coolant up - order new header
bottle, investigate dipper arm
creeping. Check all oils, clean
workshop (@ 6884 Hours)
WESTERN BATTERY: 2 x Gold
plus batteries

PIRTEK: 2 x 11/4 Nipple BSP-T, 2
x 11/4 BSP caps

Removed and replaces 2 oil feed
hoses

WesTrac - Filter, Element

2000hr Service, R&R final drive
oils, all Filters (@ 6179 Hours)
IPS - Fast Hard, Thinner, Black
Base, Hardener, CAT Yellow

Ace Decals - Decals

GC: Full Service. R&R final drive
oil, grease inner slew, R&R air
filter and a/c filters. Grease (@
5869 Hours)

6982

6884

6179

5869

$150.00

$198.51
$400.00

$309.00

$145.90
$125.00

$224.26
$275.00

$891.22

$245.00
$275.00
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Stock No: APH00234

Caterpillar 329DL - 30 Tonne Excavator

Serial No: YFW00281

Reg No: 94866D

30/01/2020 REPAIR

23/10/2019 REPAIR
15/05/2019 REPAIR

8/05/2019 SERVICE

18/01/2019 OTHER
17/01/2018 SERVICE

Al: Replace e-stops, replace 2 x
fire extinguishers, repair broken
bolt in hitch - push pin back in,
repair grease hoses on boom.
Labour and parts to repair
hydraulic system by pirtek

DOUBLE R: Repair quick hitch

Replace Quickhitch hose - test run
alll ok (@ 5044 Hours)

Carry out 1000hr service - Fit new
UHF Radio (@ 5023 Hours)

Replace broken Foot Glass

Carry out Engine service , Replace
oil in Final drives (@ 4546 Hours)

$5,927.00
$339.40
5044
5023
4546

$19,960.27 $20,468.01
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