Stock No: APH00234 Caterpillar 329DL - 30 Tonne Excavator Serial No: YFW00281 Reg No: 94866D

Cat: EXC30 Year: 2011 Provisional?: Supplier: Model: Caterpillar 329DL Under Repair?

Log

Log	T	D. C.	14.	T 1	D.
Date 26/09/2023	Type OTHER	Next REGISTRATION RENEWALS - date postponed from 10-Oct-23	Meter	Labour	Parts
27/08/2023	REPAIR	Ryans Mechanical: Reseal stick cylinder and supply ram bench		\$480.00	\$250.00
4/08/2023	OTHER	Westrac: Supply seat, nut, ball, seal, ring			\$89.92
14/07/2023	REPAIR	Westrac: Supply and install new injector and HEUI pump (@ 7548 Hours)	7548	\$4,408.60	\$863.61
23/05/2023	OTHER	Westrac: Supply injector gp			\$3,743.28
23/05/2023	OTHER	Westrac: Supply 2x injector gp			\$2,495.52
22/05/2023	OTHER	Westrac: Supply Pump GP Hyd			\$3,112.53
22/05/2023	OTHER	Westrac; Supply Injector GP, sleeve-inj			\$1,401.00
22/02/2023	REPAIR	Macquarie Auto Electrical: checked operation of cat excavator with engine faults, upon inspection found to have a fault code for air intake temp cause from a broken plug on switch repaired plug on switch and found to have faulty switch. ordered in a new switch and fitted and fixed up wiring. put all wiring back to original condition including heat solenoid but removed battery link to heat element. fixed up loose and faulty e-stop, fixing faults fixed all active fault codes multiple hook ups with lap top 2x 2pin deutsch plug kits sundries labour		\$605.00	\$93.16
15/02/2023	OTHER	Westrac: O-ring, sensor temp			\$97.63
21/11/2022	REPAIR	Acemec: Diagnose air temp fault.		\$440.00	

Stock No: APH002	Caterpillar 329DL -	30 Tonne Excav	ator	Serial No: YFW00281	Reg No: 94866D
21/11/2022 OTHER	SCH: Supplu 2 x BSPP adaptors, 2 x BSPT adaptors, 2 x Quick couplers		\$173.05		
10/11/2022 REPAIR	TG: Change out track roller and inspect idler for wear and damage (@ 7510 Hours)	7510 \$110.00			
3/11/2022 OTHER	DCT: Supply 1 x Roller GP S/f 329D		\$248.88		
1/11/2022 SERVICE	TG: Complete 250hr service as per manufactures specifications (@ 7508 Hours)	7508 \$225.00			
5/10/2022 OTHER	Next REGISTRATION RENEWALS - date postponed from 10-Oct-22				
23/08/2022 REPAIR	PC Diesel: diagnose and repair wiper issue	\$95.00			
18/08/2022 REPAIR	PC Diesel: Diagnose failed alternators, replace batteries and alternator, diagnose electrical issue.	\$427.50			
18/08/2022 OTHER	CoolDrive: 1 x ALT 24V 95A Genuine		\$646.97		
18/08/2022 OTHER	Western Battery: 2 x Gold plus battery		\$355.64		
6/04/2022 REPAIR	Westrac: Install bucket cylinder, repair quick coupler	\$1,821.39			
15/03/2022 OTHER	P&H Jennings: Supply of replacement ROPS Cab windscreen		\$389.54		
2/03/2022 REPAIR	JB: Free up jammed quick hitch and lube up (@ 7152 Hours)	7152 \$160.00			
25/02/2022 REPAIR	JB: Fill hydraulic tank with oil, adjust crane valve for stick cylinder and check for line relief valve (@ 7152 Hours)	7152 \$250.00			
25/02/2022 OTHER	Westrac: Supply 1 x Seal kit		\$414.99		
24/02/2022 REPAIR	JB: check stick hydraulic pressures (@ 7152 Hours)	7152 \$150.00			
23/02/2022 REPAIR	JB: Remove cylinder seals and clean up (@ 7152 Hours)	7152 \$50.00			

Stock No: APH00234 Caterpillar 329DL		- 30 Tonne Excavator	Serial No: YFW00281	Reg No: 94866D	
22/02/2022 REPAIR	PC Diesel: Remove leaking stick cylinder. Strip load control valve in order to find any fualts, reassemble valve, replace broken gallery blank. Reseal and reassemble stick cylinder, reinstall, pressure test "stick in"circuit whilst making necessary adjustment to relief valve	\$1,020.00			
22/02/2022 OTHER	JB: Order seal kit. Disassemble stick cylinder (@ 7152 Hours)	7152 \$80.00			
28/01/2022 SERVICE	JB: Carry out 250hr service as per manufactures specifications. Replace hydraulic return filter (@ 7148 Hours)	7148 \$375.00			
28/01/2022 OTHER	DCT: Retainer x 2, Tooth general duty x 2	\$303.76			
28/01/2022 OTHER	Westrac: Filter A-Fuel, Filter Ass, Lube filter, element ass, element	\$277.60			
26/01/2022 OTHER	Westrac: Fuel filter, filter ass, lube filter, element ass	\$277.60			
17/01/2022 REPAIR	WESTRAC: Troubleshoot Hydraulic System. Complaint: Stick cylinder fault. Cause: Stick cylinder bypassing. Correction: Carry out testing of cylinder, remove cylinder, strip and found piston and barrel scoured. Packed rod onto pallet waiting further instructions. Put cylinder back together for transport back to customer (@ 7121 Hours)	7121 \$1,401.38 \$668.59			
21/12/2021 REPAIR	JB: Torque piston nut and assemble stick cylinder with all new seals	\$220.00			
17/12/2021 REPAIR	JB: Fit new cylinder head seals and fit lead. Fit new piston seals and order missing piston lock screw and ball	\$150.00			
25/11/2021 OTHER	Berendsen Fluid Power: supply of New cylinder barrel	\$1,090.00			
24/11/2021 OTHER	WESTRAC: Piston and Seal kit	\$1,460.85			

Stock No: APH002	Caterpillar 329DL -	30 Tonno	e Excavat	or	Serial No: YFW00281	Reg No: 94866D
2/10/2021 OTHER	Next REGISTRATION RENEWALS - date postponed from 10-Oct-21					
4/09/2021 REPAIR	JB: Blow out cabin filters, replace inner and outer air filters. Replace RHS final drive oil. Tighten loose handrail bolts and replace stripped bolts. Tighten loose leaking engine breathers. Tighten loose leaking hydraulic oil cooler hose. (@ 6982 Hours)	6982	\$150.00			
8/08/2021 OTHER	WESTRAC: 1 x Seat and 1 x Tank as			\$198.51		
7/08/2021 SERVICE	RG: Full service as per manufactures specifications. Change plantetry oils, repair quick attachement pins, weld new keepers on and straighten pin covers. Replace broken grease nipples, blow air cleanter/filter out. Top coolant up - order new header bottle, investigate dipper arm creeping. Check all oils, clean workshop (@ 6884 Hours)	6884	\$400.00			
2/04/2021 OTHER	WESTERN BATTERY: 2 x Gold plus batteries			\$309.00		
0/03/2021 OTHER	PIRTEK: 2 x 11/4 Nipple BSP-T, 2 x 11/4 BSP caps			\$145.90		
./09/2020 REPAIR	Removed and replaces 2 oil feed hoses		\$125.00			
7/08/2020 OTHER	WesTrac - Filter, Element			\$224.26		
6/08/2020 SERVICE	2000hr Service, R&R final drive oils, all Filters (@ 6179 Hours)	6179	\$275.00			
2/08/2020 OTHER	IPS - Fast Hard, Thinner, Black Base, Hardener, CAT Yellow			\$891.22		
1/08/2020 OTHER	Ace Decals - Decals			\$245.00		
6/04/2020 SERVICE	GC: Full Service. R&R final drive oil, grease inner slew, R&R air filter and a/c filters. Grease (@ 5869 Hours)	5869	\$275.00			

Stock No: APH002	Caterpillar 329DL -	30 Tonne Excavator	Serial No: YFW00281	Reg No: 94866D
30/01/2020 REPAIR	A1: Replace e-stops, replace 2 x fire extinguishers, repair broken bolt in hitch - push pin back in, repair grease hoses on boom. Labour and parts to repair hydraulic system by pirtek	\$5,927.00		
23/10/2019 REPAIR	DOUBLE R: Repair quick hitch	\$339.40		
15/05/2019 REPAIR	Replace Quickhitch hose - test run alll ok (@ 5044 Hours)	5044		
8/05/2019 SERVICE	Carry out 1000hr service - Fit new UHF Radio (@ 5023 Hours)	5023		
18/01/2019 OTHER	Replace broken Foot Glass			
17/01/2018 SERVICE	Carry out Engine service, Replace oil in Final drives (@ 4546 Hours)	4546		